Proposed Issue of H Shares are not inter-conditional upon each other (in whole or in
part).

– 19 –

3. Impact on the shareholding structure of the Company

As at the date of this announcement, the total issued share capital of the Company
is 1,651,126,531 Shares, which comprises 1,480,612,971 A Shares and 170,513,560
H Shares. The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement, (ii) immediately after completion of the Proposed Non-public Issuance
of A Shares and (iii) immediately after the completion of the Proposed Non-public
Issuance of A Shares as adjusted by the Capitalization of Reserve is set out as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the completion
of the Proposed Non-public

Issuance of A Shares(2)

Immediately after the
completion of the Proposed

Non-public Issuance of
A Shares as adjusted by the
Capitalization of Reserve(3)

Shareholder
Class of
Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
share capital(1)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
share capital

Number of
Shares

Approximately
percentage of

the total
issued

share capital
(%) (%) (%)

The Founding
Individuals A 452,703,276 27.42% 452,703,276 26.23% 633,784,586 26.23%

Sub total 452,703,276 27.42% 452,703,276 26.23% 633,784,586 26.23%

Public Shareholders A 1,027,909,695 62.26% 1,102,909,695 63.90% 1,544,073,573 63.90%
H 170,513,560 10.33% 170,513,560 9.88% 238,718,984 9.88%

Sub total 1,198,423,255 72.58% 1,273,423,255 73.77% 1,782,792,557 73.77%

Total 1,651,126,531 100.00% 1,726,126,531 100% 2,416,577,143 100%

Note:

(1) The approximate percentages of (i) the A Shares and (ii) the total issued share capital are
rounded to the nearest two decimal places and may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

(2) The number of Shares assumes that (i) the maximum of 75,000,000 A Shares are issued; and (ii)
there is no other change in the total issued share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement and up to completion of the Proposed Non-public Issuance of A Shares.

(3) The number of Shares assumes that (i) the maximum of 105,000,000 A Shares are issued as
adjusted by the Capitalization of Reserve; (ii) the Capitalization of Reserve is completed; and